That at the last Settlement with Said Treasurer April1st 1803 there was in his  
 hands of the Town’s Money Twelve Hundred & Fifty four dollars  
      & thirty one cents       $1254 31 
 that there has been put into his hands since the reckoning as 
       follows by order one Ebenezer Hibberd Jr Collector for 1803     615 69 
       Six Hundred & fifteen Dollars Sixty Nine cents and a note 
       Of hand against Stephen Barker Esq.     79 

$1870 70 
That said Treasurer has paid since the last reckoning 
In Assessors Orders Eight Hundred & Eighty nine Dollars      889 80 
      and Eighty cents       $  980 90 
Which leaves a balance in favour of the Town of Nine Hundred 
      & Eighty Dollars & Ninety cents 
Said Treasurer paying all his outstanding orders which sum is 

Due from Sundry Persons as follows

[...]

By ditto ditto ditto         10 00 
 By General Order on Amos Barker Collector for 1804  819 86 
 Making in the whole Eighteen Hundred & Seventy Six dollars    $1 876  00 
 That the Said Treasurer has paid since the last reckoning in 
       Assessors orders One Thousand Eighteen Dollars &            1018 87 
       Eighty Seven cents             $ 857 13 
 Which leaves a balance in favour of the Town of Eight Hundred 
       & fifty Seven dollars and 13 cents           $  857 13 
 and we find there is due to the Said Treasurer from Sundry  
       persons as follows

[...]

The committee that was appointed to examine the accounts of Peter Marston 
Esq.Treasurer for the Town of Methuen have Att (At)ended that service and 
report thereon as follows – 

That on Settlement with Said Treasurer on the 30th day of March Said 1805 there 
was  

in his hands of the Town’s money Eight Hundred and fifty Seven Dollars $  857
 13 

and thirteen cents 
 that there has been put into his hands since that reckoning as follows 
       by General Order on James Sargent Jr Constable for the year 1805   1086

92 
 by a note of hand against Capt John Russ           53

45

[...]

Amos Barker Constable for the year 1806      1087

54 
 Note of hand against John Russ            62

75 
 Interest on Said Note        

78 
 Ditto against John L. Bodwell            7

00 
 Assessors Orders received of John L Bodwell        79

19 
 Making in the whole two Thousand Six Hundred and four Dollars and   2604

77 
       Twenty seven cents 
 and Said Treasurer has paid on Assessors orders one thousand three  
       Hundred and Eighty three and Ninety two cents      1383

92 
 which leaves a balance in favour of the Town one Thousand, two Hundred 
       And twenty Dollars and Eighty five cents      1220

85 
 and we find that there is due to the Treasurer from Constables and other  
       Persons as follows from James Sargent Jr Constable for the year 1805     149